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PURCHASING AUTHORITY ROUND TABLE (PART) MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 

SPONSOR Angela Shell, Deputy Director DGS/PD 

FACILITATOR Phone Number Email Address 
Nick DeAngelis (279) 946-8261 nick.deangelis@dgs.ca.gov 

 
LIAISONS Phone Number Email Address 
Nick DeAngelis (279) 946-8261 nick.deangelis@dgs.ca.gov 
Myra Gervais (279) 946-8247 myra.gervais@dgs.ca.gov 

 
PART Members Department Phone Number Email Address 

Frolan Aguiling Human Resources (916) 324-9356 frolan.aguiling@calhr.ca.gov 
Michael Banuelos Franchise Tax Board (916) 845-6110 michael.banuelos@ftb.ca.gov 
Bruce Betts General Services (916) 375-4736 bruce.betts@dgs.ca.gov 
Moulay Billouche Treasurer (916) 653-7656 moulay.billouche@treasurer.ca.gov 
Suzan Bills Tax and Fee Administration (916) 322-4669 suzan.bills@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Aimee Booth Motor Vehicles (916) 657-8836 aimee.booth@dmv.ca.gov 
James Bradley Water Resources Control Board (916) 341-5058 james.bradley@waterboards.ca.gov 
David Brady State Teachers Retirement  

System  
(916) 414-4005 dbrady@calstrs.com 

Keelie Brazell Justice (916) 210-7383 keelie.brazell@doj.ca.gov 
Doris Brengettsey Tax and Fee Administration (916) 445-3498 doris.brengettsey@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Melissa Brucell Franchise Tax Board (916) 845-4810 melissa.brucell@ftb.ca.gov 
Miles Burnett Technology (916) 431-5436 miles.burnett@state.ca.gov 
Erlynn Cardenas-
Jackson 

Children & Families Commission (916) 263-1092 ecardenas-jackson@ccfc.ca.gov 

Vicki Carpenter Corrections and Rehabilitation (916) 255-6181 vicki.carpenter@cdcr.ca.gov 
Deborah Casey Motor Vehicles (916) 657-8489 deborah.casey@dmv.ca.gov 
Jennifer Chavez State Controller’s Office (916) 322-5320 jachavez@sco.ca.gov 
Gabriel Cronan Transportation (916) 227-6134 gabriel.cronan@dot.ca.gov 
Stacey Cunningham Water Resources (916) 653-5154 stacey.cunningham@water.ca.gov 
Jennifer Cuny Conservation (916) 322-6340 jennifer.cuny@conservation.ca.gov 
Sharmane Daniels Water Resources (916) 820-7815 sharmane.daniels@water.ca.gov 
Steve Del Rio Social Services (916) 651-7061 steven.delrio@dss.ca.gov 
Simone Dumas Social Services (916) 654-1871 simone.dumas@dss.ca.gov 
Ryan Elyse Conservation (916) 858-9294 elyse.ryan@conservation.ca.gov 
Devin Fong Corrections and Rehabilitation (916) 255-6203 devin.fong@cdcr.ca.gov 
Katera Forbes Lands Commission (916) 574-2403 katera.forbes@slc.ca.gov 
Kerry Garcia Forestry and Fire Protection (916) 324-7088 kerry.garcia@fire.ca.gov 
David Gerard Veterans Affairs (916) 653-0204 david.gerard@calvet.ca.gov 
Rachel Grant Kiley General Services (916) 617-3697 rachel.grantkiley@dgs.ca.gov 
Sean Hammer State Hospitals (916) 654-3591 sean.hammer@dsh.ca.gov 
Marcos Hernandez Human Resources (916) 324-4021 marcos.hernandez@calhr.ca.gov 
Jennifer Herrera Technology (916) 431-5489 jennifer.herrera@state.ca.gov 
Robert Horsley State Hospitals (916) 562-2298 robert.horsley@dsh.ca.gov 
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Tenille Jones Housing & Community 

Development 
(916) 490-9127 tenille.jones@hcd.ca.gov 

Anastasia Isborn Food and Agriculture (916) 403-6854 anastasia.isborn@cdfa.ca.gov 
Jim Kammerer Office of Systems Integration (916) 263-3252 jim.kammerer@osi.ca.gov 
Diane Leung Justice (916) 210-5316 diane.leung@doj.ca.gov 
Miriam Lopez Consumer Affairs (916) 659-8795 miriam.lopez@dca.ca.gov 
Sharon Louie Tax and Fee Administration (916) 322-9725 sharon.louie@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Jody Lusby Food and Agriculture (916) 654-1549 jody.lusby@cdfa.ca.gov 
Doug Lyons Highway Patrol (916) 843-3500 dlyons@chp.ca.gov 
Sandy Mendes Employment Development  (916) 654-5540 sandy.mendes@edd.ca.gov 
Amy Mowrer Fish and Wildlife (916) 704-2817 amy.mowrer@wildlife.ca.gov 
Jacquelyn Ngo Highway Patrol (916) 843-3605 jngo@chp.ca.gov 
Jessica O’Connor Delta Stewardship Council (916) 445-5766 jessica.oconnor@deltacouncil.ca.gov 
Laurie Oineza Industrial Relations (628) 208-1331 loineza@dir.ca.gov 
Kimberly Peng Child Support Services (916) 464-1728 kimberly.peng@dcss.ca.gov 
Rhonda Pascual Water Resources (916) 653-6088 ronda.pascual@water.ca.gov 
Sandra Phillimeano State Controller’s Office (916) 322-7867 sphillimeano@sco.ca.gov 
Angela Ponciano Correctional Health Care Services (916) 691-0433 angela.ponciano@cdcr.ca.gov 
David Prizmich Transportation (916) 227-6100 david.I.prizmich@dot.ca.gov 
Lauren Prizmich Employment Development (916) 654-9255 lauren.prizmich@edd.ca.gov 
Rajit Sharma Transportation (916) 227-6145 rajit.sharma@dot.ca.gov 
Nicole Sharion Franchise Tax Board (916) 845-3841 nicole.sharion@ftb.ca.gov 
MaryAnn Silva Corrections and Rehabilitation (916) 628-8558 maryann.silva@cdcr.ca.gov 
Christopher Sneed Treasurer (916) 653-3382 csneed@treasurer.ca.gov 
Christina Soares Health Care Services (916) 345-7949 Christina.soares@dhcs.ca.gov 
Melissa Stancell Motor Vehicles (916) 657-6238 melissa.stancell@dmv.ca.gov 
Ben Steinert Human Resources (916) 324-0506 ben.steinert@calhr.ca.gov 
Jaime Tovar General Services (916) 376-5333 jaime.tovar@dgs.ca.gov 
Christy White Forestry and Fire Protection (916) 894-9755 christy.white@fire.ca.gov 
Adam Zettel Environmental Health Hazard 

Assessment 
(916) 327-8359 adam.zettel@oehha.ca.gov 

 

PURCHASING AUTHORITY UNIT (PAU) Phone Number Email Address 
Nick DeAngelis, Supervisor (279) 946-8261 nick.deangelis@dgs.ca.gov 
Myra Gervais (916) 375-4461 myra.gervais@dgs.ca.gov 
Lori Nelson (916) 375-4355 lori.nelson@dgs.ca.gov 
Chikul Patel (916) 375-4473 chikul.patel@dgs.ca.gov 
William Rodriguez (916) 375-4361 william.rodriguez@dgs.ca.gov 
Katonya Shaw (916) 376-5140 katonya.shaw@dgs.ca.gov 
BJ Singh (916) 375-4225 baljit.singh@dgs.ca.gov 

 


